
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 940

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2023


SURVEY OF HIGH SPEED RAIL CORRIDOR


940. SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a demand to build High-speed rail corridor connecting Chennai, Erode, Coimbatore, Thoothukudi and Madurai to neighbouring States, to boost the State economy;


(b) if so, the response of the Government thereon;


(c) whether the Government is likely to examine the proposal and order for feasibility study and survey taking into consideration reducing carbon footprint also; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): No, Sir.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

